the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 18.05.2022
calling upon the borrower/mortgagor Mr. Pintu Samarjit Singh (Borrower) & Mrs. Punam
Pintu Singh (Co-Borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.
16,22,303.13 (Rupees Sixteen lakh Twenty Two Thousand Three Hundred Three and
Thirteen paisa only) plus other charges within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said
notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the
public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein

[...]

of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read
with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated
29-01-2025 calling upon the borrower Shri Punaram Jetharam Sirvi & Smt. Santosh
PunaramSirvi to repay the amountmentioned in the notice beingRs13,00,000.70 (inwords
Rupees Thirteen lac and Seventy paisa) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said
notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the
public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein

[...]

with rule8of theSecurity Interest Enforcement)Rules,2002on this the16thJune2025.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank of India
(name of the Institution) for an amount Rs 13,00,000.70 (in words Rupees Thirteen lac and
seventypaisa)and interest thereon.
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in
respectof timeavailable, to redeemthesecuredassets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Change of Name
OLD NAME